SMD Wire Wound Chip Inductors [LD Series]
YAGeo CorPorATIoN INDUCTORS / BEADS
SMD Wire Wound
Chip Inductors LD Series
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
LD ☐☐☐☐ -☐☐☐☐ -☐
Internal No.
Tolerance

Terminal
Pad Layout
Terminal Warparound:
Approx. 0.015'/0.38mm Both Ends
YAGeo CorPorATIoN INDUCTORS / BEADS 67
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PART NO. INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE Q TEST SRF DC IDC COLOR
(µH) (±%) TYPICAL FREQUENCY (MHz) Min. RESISTANCE (mA) CODING
    (MHz)  (Ω) ±30%
LD0805-1r0□-N 1.0 10 / 20 18 7.96 100 0.10 800 Black
LD0805-1r5□-N 1.5 10 / 20 18 7.96 90 0.18 650 Brown
LD0805-2r2□-N 2.2 10 / 20 18 7.96 70 0.24 550 red
LD0805-3r3□-N 3.3 10 / 20 18 7.96 55 0.30 450 orange
LD0805-4r7□-N 4.7 10 / 20 18 7.96 50 0.47 360 Yellow
LD0805-6r8□-N 6.8 10 / 20 24 7.96 60 0.75 290 Green
LD0805-100□-N 10 10 / 20 18 2.52 25 0.90 290 Blue
LD0805-150□-N 15 10 / 20 18 2.52 25 1.60 230 Violet
LD0805-220□-N 22 10 / 20 18 2.52 17 1.95 190 Gray
LD0805-330□-N 33 10 / 20 17 2.52 15 2.60 120 White
LD0805-470□-N 47 10 / 20 17 2.52 11 3.90 95 Black
LD0805-680□-N 68 10 / 20 17 2.52 11 5.50 95 Brown
LD0805-101□-N 100 10 / 20 12 1.00 9 9.00 70 red
Note:
When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes.
Tolerance: K = ± 10%, M = ± 20%
Packaging: Clear tape and reel (standard)

TAPE DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
TAPE MATERIAL
160mm Min.
Blank Part
Cover Tape
Chip Mounting
Part
Blank
330mm Min.
Leader
A C
D
B
TYPE A B T W P F K
LD0805 1.60 2.42 0.22 8 4 3.50 1.45
A±0.1
B±0.1
P±0.1
4±0.1 2±0.05